## NATIONAL RAGGING PREVENTION PROGRAMME

## **National Anti-Ragging Helpline**

24x7 Toll Free 1800-180-5522

helpline@antiragging.in | www.antiragging.in

## **UGC Monitoring Agency**

Centre for Youth (C4Y)

antiragging@c4yindia.org | www.c4yindia.org

## Contact Details of the Nodal Officers of Anti-Ragging Committee and Squad

Anti-Ragging Committee (ARC) | Anti-Ragging Squad (ARS)

Name	Designation	Address	Mail Id	Contact No.
The Registrar, Savitribai Phule Pune University	Chairman	Savitribai Phule Pune University	regis@unipune.ac.in	020-25621118
The Head of Departement (University Campus)	Member	HOD Dep. of Management Science (PUMBA) Savitribai Phule Pune University	hodpumba@unipune.ac.in	020-25622043
The Head of Departement (University Campus)	Member	HOD Dep. of Chemistry Savitribai Phule Pune University	Office.chem@unipune.ac.in	020-25622852
The Chief Hostel Rector, University Campus Hostel	Member	Savitribai Phule Pune University	chiefrector@unipune.ac.in	020-25622163
The Asst. Rector, University Ladies Hostel	Member	Savitribai Phule Pune University	ladieshosteloffice@unipune.ac	020-25622169
The Programme Coordinator, N.S.S.	Member	Savitribai Phule Pune University	nss@unipune.ac.in	020-25622692
The Director, Board of Sports	Member	Savitribai Phule Pune University	dpe@pun.unipune.ac.in	020-25622432
The Dy. Registrar, Admission Section	Member	Savitribai Phule Pune University	pgadmis@pun.unipune.ac.in	020-25621210
The Director, Board of Students' Development	Member - Secretary	Savitribai Phule Pune University	bsd@unipune.ac.in	020-25622680

## FOR ANY DETAILS OR COMPLAINTS REGARDING RAGGING

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION 24 X 7 ANTI RAGGING HELPLINE	SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY	
Toll Free No. : 1800 - 180 - 5522	The Director, Board of Students' Development Savitribai Phule Pune University Ganeshkihind, Pune – 411 007.	
E-mail: helpline@antiragging.in	Office Phone No. :- 020-25622680 / 2681 bsd@unipune.ac.in	

# RAGGING IS A CRIMINAL OFFENCE AND THE CULPRITS WILL ATTRACT PUNITIVE ACTION AS MENTIONED IN THE UGC REGULATIONS

(www.antiragging.in/assets/pdf/annexure/Annexure-I.pdf)

www.ugc.ac.in